# **HuihongFiber.com**

# **Huihong Technologies Limited**

Http: www.HuihongFiber.com

### E2000 Fiber Optic Patch Cables



# E2000 fiber optic patch cable cord descriptions

E2000 fiber patch cable connectors is one of the newly developed fiber optic connector, it has a spring-loaded shutter used to protect the ferrule from dust and scratches. E2000 patch cables connectors is similar structure of SC connectors, it is smaller than SC connector. We supply single mode and Multimode E2000 patch cords, UPC, APC polish types available.

# E2000 fiber optic patch cable specifications:

- Insert Loss: Single mode patch cable: ≤0.3dB Multi mode patch cable: ≤0.3dB
- Return Loss:
  Single mode patch cord: PC ≤-50 dB; UPC ≤-55 dB; APC ≤-60dB
  Multi mode patch cord: ≥20dB
- 3. Duplicated  $\leq 0.1$  dB
- 4. Interchangeable≤0.2dB
- 5. Inserts pulls out the number of times (time)  $\ge$  1000
- 6. Working Temperature: -40~+80
- 7. Color: Single Mode: Yellow, Multi Mode: Orange

#### E2000 fiber patch cable applications

Telecommunication CATV LAN & WAN Network Broadband

#### E2000 fiber optic patch cables features

E2000 Simplex or Duplex UL-rated plastic housing and boot in a variety of colors with 0.9mm, 2.0mm or 3.0mm Precision mechanical dimensions Zirconia ferrule PC or 8 degree APC diameter125-128um high concentricity Single mode, Multimode and Angle PC Multi-piece type or one-piece type is available All parts compliant with ROHS

#### For detailed inqiry please contact our sales team at: <u>sales@HuihongFiber.com</u>.